EN IMPORTANT

Verify from the checklist all components are included BEFORE installation. Contact our sales support team for

replacements if any parts are missing or appear defective.

Verify the screen is compatible with the unit BEFORE attaching to the mounting bracket according to VESA

patterns and support screen weight. Installation may require a professional.

CAUTION

. Please read the entire instructions and safety guidelines prior to assembly. Failure to do so may cause
personalinjury, product damage, and additional property damage.

. Always wear suitable personal protective equipment and use the correct tools to safety perform the
installation.

. DO NOT exceed the maximum weight rating of the unit, make non-factory approved modifications, use the
unit outside of its factory approved purpose, or OVERTIGHTEN any assembly screws used to join
components.

. Use only the factory provided mounting screws as indicated in the instructions.

. Ensure the construction of attaching surfaces has the structural integrity to support the combined weight

of the unit and all additional hardware and components. Also, be aware of the working environment

surrounding the unit which could result in accidental damage such as (but not limited to), foot traffic,

shelves containing objects that may fall, and insufficient work space. The user must exercise due diligence.
. Keep children away from the assembly hardware. The small pieces may result in choking if swallowed.

WARRANTY
Not under mandatory certification. Unlimited lifespan. 5 YEARS WARRANTY.

ES Lo primero consulte el manual completo antes de empezar el montaje. En el caso de que tenga
preguntas acerca de la instalacion y el uso del producto o si el producto esta dafiado, por favor, no devuelva el
producto a la tienda y contactese con nuestro atencion al cliente.

ATENCION

. Eluso de los productos con el peso superior de lo recomendado puede causar el vuelco, lesion personal o la
falladel producto.

. El producto debe ser instalado seguin las instrucciénes de este manual. La instalacion incorrecta resulta
causar el dafio grave a la salud del usario.

. Es necesario usar el equipo de proteccion personal e herramienta adecuada. El montaje y instalacion del
producto debe ser efectuada por el profesional.

. Asegurese que el superficio de montaje puede soportar la carga sumaria del producto, dispositivo
instalado y todo el equipo adiccional.

. Utilize los tornillos que ya esta incluidos junto con el producto y no les aprieten demasiado fuerte durante
elmontaje einstalacion.

. El producto tiene partes pequefios que pueden ser tragados y causar el asfixia. Guardeselos lejos de los
nifios. Eluso incorrecto del producto puede causar lesion personal o la falla del producto.

. Antes de instalar la pantalla aseglrese que es compatible con el producto. Compruebe el tamafio de
montaje VESA, el diagonal de la pantallay el peso.

. Instalacion de pantallaincompatible puede causar lesion personal o la falla del producto.

IMPORTANTE

Asegurese que ha recibido toda la herramienta necesaria antes de realizar la instalacion. Verifiquese con la
lista de detalles includios. En caso de que falta algtn detalle, ppor favor, comuniquese con nuestro atencién al
cliente.

GARANTIA

No requiere certificacion obligatoria. El plazo de funcionamiento es ilimitado. GARANTIA DE 5 ANOS.

IT Leggere completamente queste istruzioni prima di iniziare il montaggio e 'installazione. Se hai domande sul
montaggio e sul funzionamento del prodotto, o se il prodotto & danneggiato, non restituire il prodotto al negozio!
Contattail nostro servizio di assistenza.

ATTENZIONE

. L'utilizzo del prodotto con dispositivi che superano il peso consentito puo provocare un funzionamento
instabile del prodotto, danni completi al prodotto e lesioni all'utente.

. Il prodotto deve essere assemblato secondo queste istruzioni.

. Un'installazione errata puo danneggiare seriamente la salute dell'utente.

. E essenziale |'uso dei dispositivi di protezione individuale e degli strumenti corretti. Il prodotto deve essere
assemblato e installato da un professionista.

. Assicurarsi che la superficie di lavoro sia in grado di supportare il peso combinato del prodotto, del

dispositivo utilizzato e di eventuali componenti aggiuntivi.
. Utilizzare i bulloni del kit in dotazione e NON SERRARE ECCESSIVAMENTE durante il montaggio e

l'installazione.

. Questo prodotto contiene piccole parti che possono causare soffocamento se ingerite. Tenerli fuori dalla
portata dei bambini.

. Unuso improprio del prodotto puo provocare danni al prodotto e lesioni.

. Prima diinstallare lo schermo, assicurarsi che il modello sia supportato dal prodotto.

. Controllareil supporto VESA, il peso dello schermo e la diagonale dello schermo.

. L'installazione di uno schermo non supportato puo provocare danni al prodotto e lesioni personali.

IMPORTANTE

PRIMA di iniziare il montaggio, assicurarsi di aver ricevuto tutte le parti necessarie per il montaggio. Controlla
|'elenco. In caso di parti mancanti o difettose, contattare il Servizio.

GARANZIA

Nonrichiede certificazione obbligatoria. La vita utile non & limitata. 5 ANNI DI GARANZIA.

RU MonHocTbio NpounTaiiTe AaHHYI0 MHCTPYKLIMIO [0 HaYana cbopKu 1 ycTaHoBKM. [py BO3HMKHOBEHWM BOMPOCOB
o c6opKe 1 3KCMyaTaLmumn NPOAYKTa CBAMMUTECH C HaLLIE CEPBUCHOW CIYKBOM.

BHUMAHUE

. Mcnonb3oBaHue NpofyKTa € yCTPOWMCTBaMM, MPeBbILLAIOWMMA AOMYCTUMbIA BEC, MOMET NPUBECTU K
HenpaBu/bHOM ero paboTe, NOIHOM NOSIOMKE U TpaBMaM Mosb30BaTess.

. MpoayKT AoneH 6bITb COBpaH COrMacHo aHHOM UHCTPYKLMK. HeBepHanA yCTaHOBKa MOXKET MPUHECTV Bpea
3[10POBbIO N0OJb30BATENA.

. Heo6xoauMo 1cnonb3oBaHKe cpeacTB MHAMBMAYANbHOM 3aLWTbl U MPaBUIbHBIX MHCTPYMEHTOB. MpoayKT
[[0MKeH bbITb COBPaH M yCTaHOBIEH NPOGECCMOHAsOM.

. Y6enuTech, 4to paboyan NMOBEPXHOCTb COCO6HA BbiAEPHaTh CyMMapHbIA BeC MPOAYKTa, UCMOSb3yeMoro
YCTPOMCTBA W BCEX AOMOSTHUTE bHBIX KOMIMOHEHTOB.

. Vicronb3ayiite Kpenew n3 koMrnekTa noctasku n HE MEPETAMVBAWTE ero 8o BpeMA C60pKM, 1 yCTaHOBKN.

. MpoAyKT COAEPHUT MeSTKIe AeTaNM, KOTOPbIE MOTYT BbI3BATb YAYLLEHWE NPU MPOrNaTbIBaHUA. XpaHUTE UX B
He[JOCTYMHOM ANA AieTel MecTe.

. HeBepHoe vcnonb3oBaHye NPoyKTa MOKET NMPUBECTY K ero MOJIOMKE U TPaBMaM.

. Mepen ycTaHOBKOM 3KpaHa ybeauTeck, YTo JaHHaA MoAesb NOAAEPHKMBAETCA MPOAYKTOM.

. MposepbTe VESA KpenneHune, Bec 3KpaHa 1 ero AnaroHasb.

. YcTaHOBKa HernoAepH1BAEMOro 3KpaHa MOKET NPYUBECTY K MOIOMKeE MPOAYKTa U TpaBMaM.

FAPAHTUA

He Tpebyet obAzaTtensHoi cepTuduKaumm. Cpok cnym6bl He orpaHuyeH. TAPAHTUA 5 JIET.

FR Lisez ce mode d'emploi en entier avant le montage et 'installation. Si vous avez des questions sur le
montage et 'utilisation du produit, ne renvoyez pas le produit endommagé au magasin ! Contactez d'abord
notre service clientéle.

ATTENTION

. L'utilisation de ce produit avec les appareils dont le poids est supérieur au poids limite peut provoquer
des problémes d'utilisation, la casse ou le traumatisme de 'utilisateur.

. Le produit doit &tre assemblé suivant ce mode d'emploi. L'installation non correcte peut traumatiser
l'utilisateur.

. Il faut utiliser de bons outils et équipements de protection individuelle. Le produit doit &tre assemblé et
installé par le professionnel.

. Vérifiez si le plan de travail est capable de supporter le poids total de produit et tous les composants
supplémentaires.

. Utilisez le fixage du producteur et ne serrez pas trop les fixations pendant le montage et l'installation.

. Le produit comprend de petites piéces puissant étre avalées et provoquer |'étouffement. Gardez hors de
la portée des enfants.

. L'utilisation non correcte du produit peut mener & sa casse et au traumatisme.

. Avant d'installer |'écran, vérifiez si ce model est compatible. Vérifiez le fixage VESA, les poids et
diagonale de 'écran.

. L'installation de |'écran non compatible peut mener a sa casse et au traumatisme.

IMPORTANT

Avant de commencer le montage, vérifiez si vous avez bien regu tous les composants. Vérifiez la liste. S'ily a
quelques composants qui manquent, contactez immédiatement notre service clients.

GARANTIE A
Ne nécessite pas de certification obligatoire. La durée d'utilisation illimitée.

La garantie de 5 ans.

DE Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung vor der Montage und Installation vollsténdig durch. Wenn Sie Fragen zur
Montage und Verwendung des Produkts haben, wenden Sie sich bitte an unser Kundenservice.

ACHTUNG

. Die Verwendung des Gerats mit Geréaten, die das zuldssige Gewicht iberschreiten, kann zu Fehlfunktionen
oder zum vollstandigen Ausfall des Gerats filhren und Verletzungen des Benutzers verursachen.

. Das Produkt muss in Ubereinstimmung mit dieser Anleitung montiert werden. Eine unsachgemaBe
Installation kann zu Verletzungen des Benutzers filhren.

. Es miissen personliche Schutzausriistung und die richtigen Werkzeuge verwendet werden. Das Produkt
muss von einem Fachmann montiert und installiert werden.

. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass die Arbeitsflache die gesamte Last tragen kann. Gewicht des Produkts, des
verwendeten Gerats und des gesamten Zubehors.

. Verwenden Sie die mitgelieferten Befestigungselemente und ziehen Sie sie wahrend der Montage und
Installation NICHT zu fest an.

. Das Produkt enthalt Kleinteile, die beim Verschlucken zu Erstickungsgefahr flihren konnen. Bewahren Sie
sie auBerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.

. Eine unsachgemaBe Verwendung des Produkts kann zum Bruch filhren und Verletzungen verursachen.

. Vergewissern Sie sich vor der Installation des Bildschirms, dass dieses Modell von dem Produkt unterstiitzt
wird.

. Uberpriifen Sie die VESA-Halterung, das Gewicht des Bildschirms und die Diagonale des Bildschirms.

. Die Installation eines nicht geeigneten Bildschirms kann zu Schaden am Gerat und zu Verletzungen fithren.

WICHTIG

BEVOR Sie mit der Mpntage beginnen, vergewissern Sie sich, dass Sie alle Teile erhalten haben, die Sie fiir die
Montage benétigen. Uberpriifen Sie die Liste der Teile. Sollten Teile fehlen oder defekt sein, wenden Sie sich bitte
anunseren Kundendienst.

GARANTIE
Eine Zertifizierung ist nicht erforderlich. Keine Begrenzung der Lebensdauer.
5 JAHRE GARANTIE.

KZ MoHTaxpayabl kaHe OpHATYAbl 6ACTAMAC 6YPbIH OCbl HYCKAYJbIKTHI TOMbIFBIMEH OKbIM LUbIFbIHbI3.
OHIMAI KYPACTBLIPY XaHe NAMACNAHY TYPAbl CYPAKTAPbIHBI3 6ONCA, KbI3MET KepCeTy GeniMiHe
XQ6APNACHIHbI3.

HA3AP AY[APbIHbI3

. OHIMAI PYKCAT EeTiNreH CANMOKTAH ACATbIH KYPbITFBINAPMEH MARAANAHY, AYPbIC XyMbIC
icTeMeyre, TOMbIK 6y3blTyFa XaHE NANAANAHYLLBIHBIH, XAPOKAT QlybIHA aKeNyi MyMKiH.

. OHIMA OCbl HYCKAYITbIKKA CaVKeC XMHAY Kepek. [lypbiC eMeC OPHATY NAMACIAHYLLbIHbIK,
AEHCAYMbIFLIHA 3USIH TUI3Yi MyMKIH.

. JKeke KOPFQHBIC KYPOAAPbl MEH AypbiC KYPON-CAMMAHAAPALI NARAANAHY eTe KOXeT. OHiMai

KaCi6M MAMAH XUHAM, OPHATYbI KepeK. XyMbIC 6€Ti eHIMHIH, KONAAHBINATLIH KyPbIFbIHbIH, XaHE
Ke3-KenreH KOCHIMLLIO KOMMOHEHTTEPAIH, XMbIHTbIK CANIMOfbIH KeTEPEe CATHIHABIFBIHA K3

XKETKI3IHI3.

. BepinreH xa6abikTbl NAMAANAHBIHBI3, KYPACTLIPY XaHe OpHATY kesinae onapfa TAPTY KYLUIH
ACbIPAMAHDI3.

. Byn eHiMae XyTbINFOH Ke3ae TyHLUbIFYFa akeneTiH ycak Genwektep 6ap. Onapasl 6ananapmbly,
KOJTbl XETMNENTIH Xepae CAKTAHbI3.

. OHiMAI AypbIC KONAAHBAY 3AKLIMAAHYFA XaHE XAPAKATKA aKenyi MyMKiH. DKpaHabl OPHATNAC

6ypbiH, MOAESbre eHiM Carikec KeneTiHiHE Ke3 XeTKi3iHi3. VESA KOHABIPFbICHIH, SKPAH CAnMaFbiH
X9HE 3KPAH ANArOHAIH TEKCEPIHI3.

. Cainkec KenMenTiH SKPAHAbI OPHATY eHIMHIH 6y3blybIHA X3HE CACAM XAPOKATLIHA aKenyi
MYMKiH.
MAHDI3AbI

KypacTbipyabl 60CTAMAC GyPbIH, XUHAYFA KAXETTI 6QPNbIK GenleKkTepai AnFaHbIHbI3FA KO3 XETKI3iHi3.
Tisimai Tekcepinia. Erep GentuekTep xeTicnece Hemece akaysbl 60Ca, 6i3fiH KbI3MET KepceTy GeniMiHe
XQGAPNACHIHbI3.

KEMAIK

MiHOeTTi cepTUPUKATTAY bl KOXET eTnenqi. KeismeT ety MepaiMi wekcis. KEMIIAIK 5 Xbl.

ONKRON

designed to support

USERS GUIDE

Full motion TV Mount for 37 - 70"
HaknoHHO-NOBOPOTHLIN KPOHLWTEWH ana TB

Max weight
36.4 kg
80.2 lbs

Tilt
-2° to +10°

Wall distance
42 - 452 mm
1.6"- 18"

VESA
100 x 100 ~ 400 x 400 mm

EN Thank you for choosing ONKRON!

We want you to be completely satisfied with your new unit. Please, if you have any questions,
issues or safety concerns, please contact our sales team. We will respond promptly.
BECAUSE WE CARE

Please share your thoughts and feelings or ideas with us about our product. Help us to
continue to deliver the best quality designs. Please take a moment and leave us an online
review. Thank you! Sincerely, ONKRON.

If you have questions about the assembly and operation of the product and if the product is
damaged, do not return the product to the store! Contact our customer service:

USA: info@onkron.us / +13159682278

United Kingdom (UK): info@onkron.co.uk / +442086387461

Europe: info@onkron.de / +494029996807

DE Danke, dass Sie sich fiir uns entschieden haben!

Wir hoffen, dass Sie mit lhrem Kauf zufrieden sind. Wenn Sie unser Produkt mdgen, bitte
hinterlassen Sie lhr Feedback.

Wenn Sie Fragen zur Montage und Verwendung des Produkts haben oder wenn das Produkt
beschéadigt ist, Geben Sie das Produkt nicht an das Geschaft zuriick! Kontaktieren Sie unseren
Kundendienst:

USA: info@onkron.us / +13159682278

Europa: info@onkron.de / +494029996807

FR Merci de nous avoir choisis!

Nous espérons que vous étes satisfait de votre achat. Si vous avez aimé notre produit, veuillez
laisser vos commentaires.

Si vous avez des questions ou des difficultés, n'hésitez pas a nous contacter:

Etats-Unis: info@onkron.us / +13159682278

France: france@onkron.com / +330970467319

ES j Gracias por elegir el producto de ONKRON!

Esperamos que Usted esté feliz con su compra. Si estd contento con el producto adquirido le
agradeceriamos por compartir su opinion.

Si tiene algun solicitud o necesita ayuda no dude on contactarnos directamente y le asistimos
lo antes posible:

Estados Unidos: info@onkron.us / +13159682278

Espaiia: info@onkron.es / +494029996807

M5

RU Cnacué6o, 4yTto Bbi6panu Hac!

Mol HageeMcs, yTo Bbl 40BOMBHBI MOKYNKoW. Ecnv Bam moHpaBunca Haw npoaykT,
noanyicra, octaBbTe Ball oT3bIB.

Mpy BO3HMKHOBEHWM BOMPOCOB MO CHOPKE U 3KCTUlyaTauuu NMpOAYKTa Wiau B Cryyae
NOBpEeAEHVA MPOAYKTa, He BO3BpallaiiTe NPoAyKT B MarasuH! CBAMUTECH C Hallei
CepBUCHOW CNYK601.

BAXHO

MonHOCTBIO NpOYMTalTE AAHHYI0 MHCTPYKLIMII [0 HaYasna ChopKM U YCTaHOBKM.

MNEPE[ HavanoM cbopku ybeautech B TOM, YTO Bbl MOSy4MnM Bce HeobxoauMble OnA
c6opkn petanu. CBepbTecb €O crMcKoM. Ecnu peTaneit He XBaTaeT AW OHW UMelOT
fedeKTbl, CBAKMTECH C HALLIeH CepPBUCHOI CTYHBOM.

Ecnu y Bac Bo3HWKNM BONpochl Ui Kakue-nvbo npobnemsl, To Bbl MoxeTe cBA3aThCA C
Hamu B filoboe BpeMA, U Mbl BaM nomoxem:

Poccua: support@onkron.ru / +78007772176

IT Grazie per averci scelto!

Ci auguriamo che lei sara soddisfatto del suo acquisto. Se ti piace il nostro prodotto,
lascia la tuarecensione.

Se hai domande o problemi, puoi contattarci in qualsiasi momento e ti aiuteremo:

USA: info@onkron.us / +13159682278

Italia: italy@onkron.com / +390859960105

KZ Bispi TanaaraHbikbisFa paxmeT!

Bi3aiH, eHIMIMI3Ai COTbIN QNFAHBIHBI3FA KYAHbILLTBICHI3 AN yMITTEHEMI3.
Erep cisre 6i3ain eHiM yHOCQ, MiKiPiKi3Ai KONALIPYbIHbI3ObI 6TIHEMI3.

Erep cizpe cypakTap HeMece Ke3-KenreH Macenenep TybiHAACA, 6i36eH
Ke3-KenreH yakbITTa 6AMNaHbICa Anachi3, 6i3 Cidre KeMeKkTeceMis:
Peceit: support@onkron.ru/+78007772176

20221102
@ onkron.com



concrete anchor 10x7x60 (x4) M8x50 (x4) 0 N K Ro N

F G designed to support
M6x12 (x8) M4x25 (x4) M5x25 (x4)
B (o

(@ e S—o ©

17x8.2x12 (x4) M6 (x8) wrench10mm (x1) 13x6.2x1.5 washer (x4)
| J

VESA-adapter (x4) H K / Swivel
7 140°

M7x80 (x4)

VESA

100 x 100, 200 x 100,
200 x 200, 300 x 300,
300 x 400, 400 x 300,
400 x 400 mm

<l
Tilt
-2° to +10°

2-2.Masonry/Concrete Wall.

Screen size

37" -70°

M6x25 (x4) M8x25 (x4)
D E

wall mount (x1)

1. Detach VESA plate and cable cover

OtcoeauHuTe VESA naHenb u
naacTUKoOBbIe HaKNagKu

2. Wall plate installation
YcTaHOBKa KpenneHUA Ha CTEHY

2-1.Stud wall installation.
IMPORTANT: Holes' depth in the wall must be 80 mm (3 ") minimum

YcTaHOBKa KpenneHuaA Ha AepeBAHHYI0 CTEHY.
BAMHO: rny6uHa oTBepcTuHii B CTEHE OOMNKHbI 6bITb He MeHee 80 MM (3 13")

[ min
E ha 80 mm

3. VESA panel installation to the TV
YcraHoBKa VESA naHenn K TB

3-1.VESA 100x 100, 200 x 100, 200 x 200mm

4.Hang TV on the Wall plate
HasecbTe TB Ha HacTeHHyI0 NnowagKy

3-2.VESA 300x 300, 300x 400,

400 x 300, 400 x 400mm B/C/D/M8x50

& B/C/D/M8X50

H+K

4-2. Tighten the screw by using a wrenchscrewdriver to secure the bracket

4-2.3aTAHUTE BUHT, UCMOMb3YA KoY, A4NA QUKCaLMM KpOHWTeNHa

1+A

IMPORTANT: Holes' depth in the wall must be 80 mm (3 %") minimum

YcTaHOBKa KpenneHuaA Ha KanuTasbHYIo CTEHY.
BAMHO: rny6uHa oTBepcTuHii B CTEHE OOMKHbI 6bITb He MeHee 80 MM (3 13")

M5

Wall distance
42 - 452 mm
1.6"- 18"

Max weight
36.4 kg

80.2 lbs

s min |
S = 80 mm
23/ 6w _

Adjustment
PerynupoBka




